Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Albrecht-Syvinski, Jasmyn Meriann

Anderson, Todd G

Becker, Sandra Ellen

Dzimiela, Zachary Michael

Jacobson, Levi Jean

Jensen, Vincent Dellard

Judkins, Korrey Andrew David

Karpowicz, Jermyah Anthony
Litland, Amity Beth

Mcvay, Richard Lee

Merz, Draven N

Morales Esparza, Humberto

Mosay, Jeremy Lee

Moss, Terry Lee

Nelson, Steven Matthew

Oftedahl, Paul Eugene

Potvin, Shane Alexander

Ray, Gideon Matthew

Riley, Jessica A

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male
Female

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Female

1995
1961

1962

1993

1996
1967

1998

1987
1975
1998

1996
1977

1980

1961

1987
1976
2002

2002

1978

29
63

62

31

28
58

26

37
49
26

28
47

44

63

37
48
22

02

46

Date In

2/17/2025
2/14/2025

2/12/2025

2/12/2025

2/14/2025
2/15/2025

2/16/2025

2/13/2025
2/11/2025
2/13/2025

2/17/2025
2/12/2025

2/17/2025

2/13/2025

2/12/2025
2/11/2025
2/15/2025

2/17/2025

2/16/2025

Release
Date

11/13/2025

9/1/2025

Charges

FAIL TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY - MEETING OF
VEHICLE - WRONG SIDE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 1ST OFFENSE PAC>=.15

PROBATION VIOLATION
VIOLATE HARASSMENT INJUNCTION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >15<40G

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE



Sargent, Aryanna Maria

Schnoor, Lisa Therese

Schultz, Gregory M

Seifert, Dakota Nathaniel

Smith, Samantha S

Strantz, Raymond James

Tanner, Keyanah Denise

Toufar, Alicia Hope

Vanallen, William Burdette

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 28
Female: 9
Male: 19

Female
Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

2001
1968
1988

1992

1983

1973

1996

1982
1990

24
57
36

32

41

51

28

42
34

2/15/2025
2/17/2025
2/16/2025

2/17/2025

2/17/2025

2/13/2025

2/16/2025

2/14/2025
2/13/2025

4/17/2025

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION



